TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM750327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/24/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Passive-Plus, Inc		06/24/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Passive Plus, LLC
Street Address:	48 Elm St
City:	Huntington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11743
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6368092	PPI PASSIVE PLUS INC. RF & MICROWAVE COM
Registration Number:	6368091	PASSIVE PLUS
Registration Number:	6237757	PPI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147094566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9147772215

Email: gbrescia@grsm.com Gregory N. Brescia **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 500 Mamaroneck Ave

Suite 503 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Harrison, NEW YORK 10528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Brescia
SIGNATURE:	/gregory n. brescia/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=17F. PASSIVE PLUS, LLC - NY Merger Evidence#page1.tif source=17F. PASSIVE PLUS, LLC - NY Merger Evidence#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0859**

source=17F. PASSIVE PLUS, LLC - NY Merger Evidence#page3.tif source=17F. PASSIVE PLUS, LLC - NY Merger Evidence#page4.tif source=17F. PASSIVE PLUS, LLC - NY Merger Evidence#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0860

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for PASSIVE-PLUS, INC., File Number 220624000975 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 24, 2022.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brendon C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100001773168 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0861



Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

	(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)
	AND
Passive Pla	us, LLC
	(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)
	INTO
Passive Plus, Li	
	(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)
	Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The nan jurisdiction of fore to merge is:	e (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and nation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is
Passive-Plus, Ir	c., a New York corporation, which was incorporated as Beyel Industries, Inc.,
	and into Passive Plus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
SECOND: For when its initial art	each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date icles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is: c. filed its initial certificate of incorporation with the Department of State on
SECOND: For when its initial art Passive-Plus, Ir May 12, 2005. THIRD: For eac and date of filing application for austatement to such business in this strassive Plus, LLC Delaware Secretar	each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date icles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:
SECOND: For when its initial art Passive-Plus, Ir May 12, 2005. THIRD: For eac and date of filing application for austatement to such business in this stream vill not do busine FOURTH: The	each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date icles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is: c. filed its initial certificate of incorporation with the Department of State on the foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its hority was filed with the Department of State is (if no such application has been filed, a effect and a statement that the foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do the until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State): was formed in Delaware on June 6, 2022 by filing its Certificate of Formation with the y of State. No Application for Authority has been filed with the Department of State and

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/24/2022 Filing Number: 220624000974 DOS ID: 65

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0862

	(A future effective date may not exceed
60 days from the date of filing.)	
state in any action or special proceeding for the endomestic limited liability company, domestic buspreviously amenable to suit in this state that is to Limited Liability Company Law of the right of me	siness corporation or domestic other business entity merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the members of any domestic limited liability company, on or owners of any domestic other business entity to
Liability Company Law or any applicable statute promptly pay to the shareholders of each domesti limited liability company or owners of any constitute shall be entitled under the provisions of the	siness Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited the surviving foreign limited liability company will be business corporation, members of each domestic tuent other business entity the amount, if any, to which Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company that of shareholders, members and owners to receive
NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as whom process against it may be served. The add of State shall mail a copy of any process served u	s agent of the foreign limited liability company upon ress within or without this state to which the Secretary
of party of any provided and the second	p.v
Corporation Service Company, 80 State Stre TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County
Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company:	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County
Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and forcign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County diction of incorporation or organization for each foreign company and is in compliance therewith.
Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company: 48 Elm St., Huntington, NY 11743 TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of meliability company on request and without cost to company or to any person holding an interest to such agreement.	diction of incorporation or organization for each foreign company and is in compliance therewith. s on file at the following place of business of the reger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited to any member of any domestic limited liability in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant
TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company: 48 Elm St., Huntington, NY 11743 TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of meliability company on request and without cost to company or to any person holding an interest to such agreement. Passive-Plus, Inc.	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County diction of incorporation or organization for each foreign y company and is in compliance therewith. s on file at the following place of business of the rger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited to any member of any domestic limited liability in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant Passive Plus, LLC
Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company: 48 Elm St., Huntington, NY 11743 TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of meliability company on request and without cost to company or to any person holding an interest to such agreement.	diction of incorporation or organization for each foreign company and is in compliance therewith. s on file at the following place of business of the reger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited to any member of any domestic limited liability in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant
TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company: 48 Elm St., Huntington, NY 11743 TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of meliability company or to any person holding an interest to such agreement. Passive-Plus, Inc. (Name of Domestic Entity)	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County diction of incorporation or organization for each foreign of company and is in compliance therewith. It is on file at the following place of business of the organization for each foreign with the following place of business of the organization and the following place of business of the organization and the following place of business of the organization and the following place of business of the organization and the following place of business of the organization for each foreign business of the organization foreign business of the organization foreign business of the organization foreign business of the organizatio
TENTH: This merger is permitted by the juris other business entity and foreign limited liability ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is surviving foreign limited liability company: 48 Elm St., Huntington, NY 11743 TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of meliability company on request and without cost to company or to any person holding an interest to such agreement. Passive-Plus, Inc. (Signature) Steve Beyel Steve Beyel	eet, Albany, NY12207-2543, Albany County adiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign of company and is in compliance therewith. It is on file at the following place of business of the arger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited to any member of any domestic limited liability in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant Passive Plus, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company) X Steve Beyel

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 06/24/2022 Filing Number: 220624000974 DOS ID: 65

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

* =	
Passive-Plus, Inc.	
(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)	
AND	
Passive Plus, LLC	
(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)	******
INTO	
Passive Plus, LLC	
(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Uability Company)	
Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law	
Filer's Name and Mailing Address:	
Nicoletta Newkirk	
Name.	
Stevens & Lee, P.C.	
Company, if Applicable: 669 River Drive, Suite 201	
Mailing Address: Elmwood Park, NJ 07407	
City, State and Zip Code;	

NOTES:

- i. The name(s) of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing of the articles of organization, formation or qualification document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a foreign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only)

DOS-1368-f (Rev. 63/17)

55 TRADEMARK - REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0864

Page 3 of 3